BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 508-355-1 00
Issue 3, November 1970
AT&TCo Standard
KS-20255 TELEPHONE KIOSK (DIAMOND KIOSK)
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

separately if desired.
2.12 There is no provision for a booth blower.
ORDERING INFORMATION
2.13 The following is an example of a typical
order:
1-Kiosk, Telephone, KS-20255, L1 equipped
with:
!-Directory Hanger, KS-20030, L3
1-Mounting Template, KS-20255, L12*
* It is not necessary to order a mounting template
for each booth. One template can be used for
many installations.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Booth location should be:
Telephone Set Installed e Within full view of public
Page 2
B-991032
GLASS
PANEL
B-699074- 1
RE TAl N lNG
STR IP---------------
B-991034
CENTER
GLASS
SUPPORT
B-991033
GLASS
PANEL
B-699036
LOWER
GLASS
SUPPORT
Fig. 3--Telephone Kiosk-Rear View
ISS 3, SECTION 508-355-100
B-699047-2
GLAZING
STRIP
NO. 8-18 X 3/8
PHILLIPS FH
SELF TAPPI NG
SCREW
--------------
8 -699074-2
RETA INING
STRIP
B-69904 7-1
GLAZING
STRIP
Page 3
SECTION 508-355-100
Fig . 4- B-699052 Shelf Assembly with KS -20030,
List 3 Directory Hanger
B-699032 RETAINING CLIP, AND
NO 8-32 X 3/8
TRUSS HD SCREW
Fig. 5- Telephone Kiosk- Top
e Readily accessible to customer